FORM PTO-1595

LA2:618576.1

DEFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

05-29-2002



102104796

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 411951-224

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): RENE D. MARTINEZ	Internal Address: Street Address: 21900 Burbank Boulevard City: Woodland Hills State: CA ZIP: 91367-7418
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🗷 No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/013,109 (Filed If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No 	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BRIAN M. BERLINER O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP 400 South Hope Street Los Angeles, CA 90071-2899	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Example Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, reference Attorney Docket 8. Deposit account number: 50-0639
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that	may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0639
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat document. Name: Brian M. Berliner Registration No: 34,549	mon's true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original May 9, 2002 Date
Total number of pages comprisin	g cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
U.S. Patent Office Box Crystal G	with required cover sheet information to: and Trademark Office of Public Records x Assignments ateway 4, Room 335 ngton, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012922 FRAME: 0977

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RENE D. MARTINEZ, residing at 791 Pinesbridge Road, Ossining, NY 10562, has made certain new and useful inventions in RFID INTERROGATOR HAVING CUSTOMIZED RADIO PARAMETERS WITH LOCAL MEMORY STORAGE, and has disclosed the same in an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said application was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 7, 2001, bearing Serial No. 10/013,109; and

WHEREAS, **INTERMEC IP CORP.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 21900 Burbank Boulevard, Woodland Hills, California 91367-7418 (hereafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me paid by said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to said application, including all priority rights for other countries arising from said application; and in and to all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions; and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, or any of them, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby, for me and for my legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have full and unencumbered title to the inventions and application above described and hereby assigned, which title I warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; that I have granted to others no license to make, use, or sell said inventions; and that I will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby, for me and for my legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that upon request I will execute substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me relating to said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings involving said inventions; execute and deliver any application papers,

LA2:595814.1

PATENT REEL: 012922 FRAME: 0978

assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where said Assignee may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for said Assignee, and to vest and confirm and complete legal and equitable title to all such inventions, applications, and Letters Patent, and to enable it to record said title without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of said

Assignee, its successors or assigns.	an an now paid but at the expense of said
SIGNED this 3 ^{re} day of/	May , 2002 R.M.
<u>///</u> Rene	D. Martinez
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) ss:)
On	before me,
satisfactory evidence) to be the per instrument and acknowledged to me	personally appeared own to me (or proved to me on the basis of son whose name is subscribed to the within that he executed the same in his authorized the instrument the person, or the entity upon uted the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official s	
Signature: _	5.3.2
[Seal]	For Rene Martine 2
	OEOAGE MICHAEL Noiary Public, Stock floor York No. 69-40-352 Obstilled in Vision My. Cumus, Dayson

2

RECORDED: 05/24/2002